Imperial City Council

Robert Amparano – Mayor James Tucker – Mayor Pro-Tem Ida Obeso-Martinez – Council Member Stacy Mendoza – Council Member Katherine Burnworth – Council Member



AGENDA

Special Meeting of the Imperial City Council

Imperial Council Chambers 220 West 9th Street Imperial, CA 92251-1637

August 21, 2024 Special Meeting 7:00 pm

Notice is hereby given that the Mayor of the City of Imperial has called a Special Meeting of the Imperial City Council to consider the item(s) on this agenda.

NOTICE OF TELECONFERENCE PARTICIPATION

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54953(b), Mayor Robert Amparano will be attending the Special Meeting via Zoom from: 287 Winchester Ln., Imperial, CA. 92251

Members of the public may attend the meeting in person or remotely via the following Zoom Link: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/87675961923?pwd=Dw8tBUA2iASZfSqNviMkKQ0Zdv2huS.1</u> Meeting ID: 876 7596 1923 Passcode: 552964

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in the meeting, please contact (760) 355-4373. [28CFR 35.102-35.104 ADA title II]. For further details or assistance, please contact the City Clerk's Office at (760) 355-3334.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

<u>PUBLIC COMMENT</u>: If you wish to address the City Council concerning matters only listed on the agenda, please raise your hand and be acknowledged by the Mayor. At that time state your name and address for the record. The Mayor reserves the right to place a time limit of three (3) minutes on each person's presentation. Comments on non-agenda items will not be heard at this Special Meeting.

A. ACTION ITEMS: (DISCUSSION/DIRECTION ONLY)

A-1. Authorization to reject all bids for the Pavement Rehabilitation of Various Roads project Bid No. 2024-06.

Presenter: David Dale, Director of Public Services **Recommended Action:** Reject all bids for Project Bid No. 2024-06 Pavement Rehabilitation of Various Roads and authorize staff to advertise and rebid project. A-2. Grant permission to excuse Mayor Amparano's absence from the City Council meetings.

Recommended Action: Grant permission to excuse Mayor Amparano's absence for the regular City Council meeting dates of July 17, 2024 and August 7, 2024.

ADJOURNMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, KRISTINA SHIELDS, City Clerk for the City of Imperial, California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing Special Meeting notice was posted at the City of Imperial City Hall bulletin board at 420 S. Imperial Avenue, Imperial, CA and on the City of Imperial's website not less than 24 hours prior to the Special meeting, per Government Code 54956

Dated: August 20, 2024

KRISTINA SHIELDS City Clerk